Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)		Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerc U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102520497	,					
Tab settings ⇔⇔♥ To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	▼	al documents or conv thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of rec					
Townsend and Townsen	d and Crew LLP	Robert J. Proebsting 20765 Phoenix Lake Road					
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes No.	Sonora, California 953	, , ,				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Sonora, Camonna 755	70				
	☐ Merger —	Additional name(s) and additional	ress(es) attached? Yes No				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		FICE				
Other:	003		OF FUGU NUC -7 ANCE S				
Execution Date: February 11, 2							
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		10 Y (3)				
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application, t	he execution date of the applica					
A. Patent Application No(s)	:	B. Patent No(s): 6,323	3,722				
	Additional numbers at	tached?					
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved 1				
Name: Robert C. Colwell	WNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
Two Embarcadero Cer		☐ Enclosed					
San Francisco, Califor (415) 576-0200		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		Deposit account number:	20-1430				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	חט אחד וופו	L THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of	and belief, the foregoing informa		attached copy				
Robert C. Colwell Name of Person Atty. Reg. No. 2	Signing	n C Codull Signature	8/1103 Date				
	Total number of pages including cov						
1/2003 FCROPER 00000033 201430		h required cover sheet information t Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office	on to:				
C:8021 40.00 BA) P.O. E	3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0851

Attorney Docket No. 00939A-012040US Form PTO-1595 partment of Commerce (Rev. 03-01) and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ **∀** 102370205 To the Honorable Commissioner or ratern rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Robert J. Proebsting Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No ZOJGS PHOENIX LAKERDAD 19797 Wallace Place 3. Nature of conveyance: SONORA, CALIFORNIA Morgan Hill, California 95037 Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Other: _____ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): 6,323,722 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert C. Colwell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); -----\$40.00 TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ☐ Enclosed San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Robert C. Colwell Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 27,431 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 May documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000025 201430 6323722

bi FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Eighth Floor

Two Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, California 94111-3834

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Robert J. Proebsting

20765 Phoenix Lake Road Sonora, California 95370

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,323,722, issued November 27, 2001, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States Letters Patent No. 6,323,722, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	executed	this	document	this
 day of	tobruary		, 2	2003.				

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

By Robert C. Colwell, Partner

PA 3277782 v1 00939A-012040US

> PATENT **RECORDED: 08/07/2003** REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0853